Nacogdoches County Emergency Service District #1

P.O. Box 343 Douglass, TX 75943 936-569-3761

The Nacogdoches County Emergency Service District #1, Board of Commissioners met in a special meeting on Monday, September 2, 2024, at 6:00 p.m., at the Douglass Volunteer Fire Department located at 15396 West State Highway 21, Douglass, Texas.

Commissioners present: President Stephen Clinch, Treasurer David Lowery, Secretary Andy McShan and Commissioner

Commissioners absent: Vice President Deubose Kirk

DVFD members present: Chief Phil Holland

- 1. Call to order President Clinch established a quorum present and called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m.
- 2. Discussion and possible action regarding proposed tax rate Commissioner Porter made a motion to propose a tax rate of .02636 per \$100 valuation for 2025; President Clinch seconded. Motion passed.

3. Adjourn – A motion to adjourn at 6:06 p.m. was made by Commissioner Porter; seconded by Treasurer Lowery. Motion passed.

Commissioner

and

Commissioner

Nacogdoches County Emergency Service District #1

P.O. Box 343 Douglass, TX 75943 936-569-3761

The Nacogdoches County Emergency Service District #1, Board of Commissioners met in a special meeting on Monday, September 2, 2024, at 6:00 p.m., at the Douglass Volunteer Fire Department located at 15396 West State Highway 21, Douglass, Texas.

Commissioners present: President Stephen Clinch, Treasurer David Lowery, Secretary Andy McShan and Commissioner

Lance Porter

Commissioners absent: Vice President Deubose Kirk

DVFD members present: Chief Phil Holland

1. Call to order – President Clinch established a quorum present and called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m.

2. Discussion and possible action regarding proposed tax rate – Commissioner Porter made a motion to propose a tax rate of .02636 per \$100 valuation for 2025; President Clinch seconded. Motion passed.

3. Adjourn – A motion to adjourn at 6:06 p.m. was made by Commissioner Porter; seconded by Treasurer Lowery. Motion passed.

Commissioner

and

Commissioner